08-11-1998 FORM PTO-1595 6U6 (I & 1998 REC 100789684 Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Was sington. D. C. 20231 United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EM468908404US Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin Jon Williams 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Reverse Transport Licensing & Consulting, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \underline{X} No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Address: 425 Wister Road X Assignment _ Merger City: Wynnewood State: PA Zip: 19096 __ Security Agreement __ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __ Yes _X No __ Other

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Witold A. Ziarno (Reg. No. 39,888) August 4, 1998

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Additional numbers attached?

Attorney File <u>96433-9007</u>

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

JMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H:\PFORM\ASSIGN.CS2

Execution Date: July 31, 1998

Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/731,257

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning

40.00 OP

Filed: October 11, 1996

document should be mailed:

Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108

Witold A. Ziarno

Suite 3300

08/10/1998 DNGUYEN 00000109 08731257

4.

01 FC:581

cc: Docketing

f:\xf\client\96433\9007\kfr0470.w52\08/04/98

B. Patent No.(s)

X No

X Enclosed

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account

Date

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00

Deposit account number: 133080

Yes

6.

7.

8.

Signature

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. 96433-9007

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me:

Kevin Jon Williams 425 Wister Road

Wynnewood, PA 19096

paid by Reverse Transport Licensing & Consulting, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

425 Wister Road Wynnewood, PA 19096

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title

and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "Improved Liposomal Pharmaceutical Composition

For Reducing The Size Of Arterial Lesions Having Anti-Oxidant And Other Components

Thereof, Method Of Reducing The Size Of Arterial Lesions Related Thereto, And Method Of

Suppressing A Rise In LDL Concentrations After Administration Of An Agent Having Small

Acceptors" for which I have execused United States patent application Serial No. 08/731,257,

filed October 11, 1996;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications

(including divisional, continuation continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and

reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

thereon, including reissues thereof if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said

patent or patents may be granted:

PATENT

REEL: 9371 FRAME: 0011

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said

applications to the full end of the erms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed

in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Executed this 3/5 day of July , 19 98 at ______, 19 98

Kevin Jon Williams

f:\xf\client\96433\9007\kfr0424.w52|07/29/98

RECORDED: 08/04/1998